STEPS

A second session of the two day leadership training camp was organized at Sir Syed College for the NSS volunteers of various colleges under Kannur University during 28th and 29th of October 2023 in association with NSS of Kannur University. Formal inauguration of the camp was done by Hon. Vice Chancellor of Kannur University Prof. Gopinath Ravindran. Dr. RN Anzer (State NSS Officer), PN Santhosh (Regional Director NSS Kerala-Lakshadweep) and Dr. Nafeesa Baby (DSS Kannur University) felicitated the function.

